1500003L700

| (Requestor's Name) |
|-----------------------------------------|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only

G. MCLEOD

APR 1.6 2009

EXAMINER



400149857884

04/15/09--01022--013 **125.00

09 APR 15 PH12: 17



COUNSELORS AT LAW

METRO CORPORATE CAMPUS ONE P.O. BOX 5600 WOODBRIDGE, NJ 07095-0988 (732) 549-5600 FAX (732) 549-1881

DELIVERY ADDRESS: 99 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH, ISELIN, NJ 08830-2712

INFO@GREENBAUMLAW.COM WWW.GREENBAUMLAW.COM

ERIC H. MELZER
PARTNER
(732) 476-2444 - DIRECT DIAL
(732) 476-2445 - DIRECT FAX
EMELZER@GREENBAUMLAW.COM

ROSELAND OFFICE: 75 LIVINGSTON AVENUE SUITE 301 ROSELAND, NJ 07068-3701 (973) 535-1600 FAX (973) 535-1698

April 13, 2009

Via Federal Express
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Rumson Ventures, L.L.C.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find one original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for Rumson Ventures, L.L.C. together with our firm's check for \$125 to cover the filing fee. Please file the Articles of Organization in your office and return the copy stamped "Filed" to my attention in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Eric H. Melzer

Enclosure

ce: Mr. Jack Skirkanich

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company is: | |
| Rumson Ventures, L.L.C. | |
| (Must end with the words "Limited Liability | ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | |
| The mailing address and street address of the pri | incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 10620 Eton Way | 10620 Eton Way |
| Vero Beach, Florida 32983 | Vero Beach, Florida 32983 |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the results | egistered agent are: |
| City, State, and | nd Zip |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| MGRM | John Skirkanich | |
|-----------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------|
| | 10620 Eton Way | |
| | Vero Beach, Florida 32983 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | ····· |
| | | |
| | | |
| *************************************** | | |
| | | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | | |
| IFV. Effective date if other than the | ne date of filing: | (OPTION) |

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Eric H. Melzer

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)